
QUESTION ON NOTICE


NO. 827


Asked on 18 August 2004


MR PURCELL asked the Minister for Transport and Main Roads (MR LUCAS)—

QUESTION:

(1) Will he provide the average number of weekday commuters at (a) Murarrie Rail Station, (b) Cannon Hill Rail Station, (c) Morningside Rail Station and (d) Norman Park Rail Station?

(2) What car parking facilities are available at each of these stations and what is their vehicle capacity?

(3) Which of these stations provides access for disabled people, parents with children in prams and strollers and people with walking difficulties?

ANSWER:

I thank the member for his questions about weekday commuters, park and ride facilities at various rail stations and access to stations for persons with disabilities.

(1) Daily average number of weekday journeys from the following stations:


2003/2004
Norman Park   577
Morningside   1,301
Cannon Hill   966
Murarrie    496


Daily average number of weekday journeys to the following stations

        2003/2004
Norman Park   560
Morningside   1,271
Cannon Hill      943
Murarrie    484


(2) What car parking facilities are available at each of these stations and what is their

vehicle capacity?


Location

Norman Park
station

114

Morningside
station

142

Cannon Hill
station

165

Murarrie station 51


(3) Which of these stations provides access for disabled people, parents with children in prams and strollers and people with walking difficulties?


Location Ramp access to Platforms

(although not fully compliant with Disability
Standards)

Norman Park
station

Ramp access to both platforms with subway and overhead footbridge.

Morningside
station

Ramp access to both platforms and overhead footbridge.

Cannon Hill
station

Ramp access to both platforms from Barrack Road level crossing. Overhead footbridge also at Cannon Hill.

Murarrie station Ramp access to one platform with overhead bridge.

